LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 18 by Senator Ward

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 8, change ", cakes, and cookie products" to "products, cakes, and cookies"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 10, change "sanitary code" to "Sanitary Code"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 13, change "<u>, cakes, and cookie</u> products" to "products, cakes, and
 <u>cookies</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 14, change "**and wherever possible, be of**" to "**and, wherever possible, be**
- 10 <u>composed of</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 18, change "<u>, cakes, and cookie</u> products which" to "products<u>, cakes, and</u>
 <u>cookies</u> that"